

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4549-4551/2012

MUNICIPAL CORP.AMRAVATI TR.COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIBHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present SLP, Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dt.5.2.2013 was pleased to issue the following directions

" On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, last opportunity is granted to serve the unserved respondent No.1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.4551/2012 within six weeks. If process fee and spare copy are filed within one week, notice be issued to the said unserved respondent, returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the event, the service is not completed, for any reason, within this period, special leave petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution as against the said unserved respondent without any further reference to the Court."

-2-

Item No.34

Office report indicates that pursuant to the said directions notices were issued to the ten respondents and respondent Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to 10 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

So far as respondent No.1 is concerned (who is shown as respondent no.6 as per the original chronological order) has not been served for want of necessary steps on the part of the ld. counsel for the petitioner.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

