

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4549-4551/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2011 in FA 1260/2010, FA NO. 1261/2010, FA NO. 1262/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

MUNICIPAL CORP.AMRAVATI TR.COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATIBHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner fairly stated that nothing survives in this special leave petition in view of the judgment in (2012) 12 SCC 540. The special leave petitions are accordingly, dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.04
17:28:46 IST
Reason: